Data Sheet
10/14-6.22 EN
■ Direct measurem
gas temperature
– No additional pre
compensation re
■ Wide measuring r
with high measur

for gases, compact
Ordering information
Catalog No. Code EUR Deliv. time
Transducer FMT400-VTS V14222- 3155,00 6 wks.
1 Characteristic curve
Sensor unit
Ceramic sensor (standard) 0 -
Metal sensor (special) 1 -
VTS, process technology version 1 494,00
Operation temperature
Standard range -25...+150 °C 1 -
Extended range (Ceramic sensor) -25...+300 °C 1) 2 631,00
Measured medium
Gases + gas mixtures (not for pure oxygen) 0 -
Oxygen (only up to 150 °C) with O2 -certificate 1 1 584,00
DVGW Certification (only up to 150 °C) 1 2 165,00
H2, He (1.5 MPa max.; always with process gas calibration) 2) 3 757,00
Material stainless steel 1.4571 (316Ti)
Mounting length   263 mm (DN 25...DN 350) 3) 1 0 -
Mounting length   425 mm (> DN   350...DN   700) 3) 2 0 271,00
Mounting length   775 mm (> DN   700) 3) 3 0 876,00
Analog output 4)
4...20 mA, alarm < 3.5 mA 1 -
4...20 mA, alarm > 22 mA 2 -
0...20 mA 3 -
1 Characteristic curve 1 -
(Code Nos. measuring-point parameter see additional ordering information for calibration)
Additional ordering information
Code EUR Deliv. time
DKD Certificate 310 361,00
Calibration with air on our DKD calibration bench
(PTB approved DKD calibration facility No. 05701)
DKD: German calibration service, PTB: German Physical and Technical Federal Institute
3.1 B Certificate material certificate (only for transducer) 30A 42,20
Accessories
Catalog No. Code EUR Deliv. time
LKS-Adapter 7962828 122,00
Local Communication Interface for parameterization
incl. Communication software
Power supply unit 7962800 246,00
housing for rail mounting 62.5 mm x 75 mm x 139 mm
Input 230 V AC
Output 24 V DC / 2.5 A
1) Metal sensor max. 250 °C
2) process gas calibration for other gases/gas mixtures on request
3) nominal size ranges when using pipe components or weld-on adapters without ball valve
4) Changeable via LKS adapter
11
Thermal Mass Flowmeter FMT400-VTS, FMT400-VTCS (Sensyflow VT-S/VT-CS) 10/14-6.22 EN
for gases, compact
Ordering information
Catalog No. Code EUR Deliv. time
Pipe component design 2 for FMT400-VTS V14233- 690,00 6 wks.
partial measuring section
PN 40, material stainless steel 1.4571 (316Ti)
(flange shape B1 according to EN 1092-1)
Nominal size DN 25 Inner ∅ 28.5 1) 1 1 0 -
Nominal size DN 40 43.1 1 2 0 47,40
Nominal size DN 50 54.5 1 3 0 74,20
ANSI 150 Ib, Sch 40 S, material stainless steel 1.4571 (316Ti)
Nominal size ANSI 1" Inner ∅ 26.6 1) 2 A 0 -
Nominal size ANSI 1 1/2" 40.9 2 B 0 47,40
Nominal size ANSI 2" 52.6 2 C 0 74,20
ANSI 300 Ib, Sch 40 S, material stainless steel 1.4571 (316Ti)
Nominal size ANSI 1" Inner ∅ 26.6 1) 3 A 0 -
Nominal size ANSI 1 1/2" 40.9 3 B 0 47,40

for gases, compact
Ordering information
Catalog No. Code EUR Deliv. time
Pipe component design 1 for FMT400-VTS V14232- 690,00 6 wks.
wafer flange version
PN 40, material stainless steel 1.4571 (316Ti) Inner diameter (mm)
Nominal size DN   40 43.1 1 2 0 47,40
Nominal size DN   50 54.5 1 3 0 74,20
Nominal size DN   80 82.5 1 4 0 133,00
Nominal size DN  100 107.1 1 5 0 197,00
Nominal size DN  150 159.3 1 6 0 499,00
Nominal size DN  200 206.5 1 7 0 790,00
ANSI 150 Ib, Sch 40 S, material stainless steel 1.4571 (316Ti)
Nominal size ANSI 1 1/2" 40.9 2 B 0 47,40
Nominal size ANSI 2" 52.6 2 C 0 74,20
Nominal size ANSI 3" 78.0 2 D 0 133,00
Nominal size ANSI 4" 102.4 2 E 0 197,00
Nominal size ANSI 6" 154.2 2 F 0 499,00
Nominal size ANSI 8" 202.7 2 G 0 790,00
ANSI 300 Ib, Sch 40 S, material stainless steel 1.4571 (316Ti)
Nominal size ANSI 1 1/2" 40.9 3 B 0 47,40
Nominal size ANSI 2" 52.6 3 C 0 74,20
Nominal size ANSI 3" 78.0 3 D 0 133,00
Nominal size ANSI 4" 102.4 3 E 0 197,00
Nominal size ANSI 6" 154.2 3 F 0 499,00
Nominal size ANSI 8" 202.7 3 G 0 790,00
Ball valve or hot tap fitting
without 0 -
Pipe component with ball valve for pressureless applications, non gas-tight 1 721,00
   material stainless steel 1.4571 (316Ti)
Pipe component with integrated hot tap fitting for nominal size DN 50 4 2137,00
   or DN 80 (ANSI 2"/3") and transducer of 263 mm, for pressure
   applications up to 16 bars and gas-tight applications,
   material stainless steel 1.4571 (316Ti), flanges PN 40
Pipe component with integrated hot tap fitting for nominal size DN 100 5 2256,00
   or DN 150 (ANSI 4"/6") and transducer of 425 mm, for pressure
   applications up to 16 bars and gas-tight applications,
   material stainless steel 1.4571 (316Ti), flanges PN 40
Additional ordering information
Code EUR Deliv. time
3.1 B Certificate, material certificate (only for pipe component) 30A 42,20
13
Thermal Mass Flowmeter FMT400-VTS, FMT400-VTCS (Sensyflow VT-S/VT-CS) 10/14-6.22 EN
for gases, compact
Ordering information
Catalog No. Code EUR Deliv. time
Transducer FMT400-VTCS V14222- 3155,00 6 wks.
Hygienic version 1 0 4 0 -
Material stainless steel, mounting length 120 mm,
Connection
Male part screw connection S acc. to DIN 11851, nominal pressure PN 16 6 -
FG flange, nominal pressure PN 10 8 -
Measured medium
Gases + gas mixtures (not for pure oxygen) 0 -
Oxygen with O2 certificate 1) 1 584,00
Analog output 2)
4...20 mA, alarm < 3.5 mA 1 -
4...20 mA, alarm > 22 mA 2 -
0...20 mA 3 -
1 Characteristic curve 1 -
(Code Nos. measuring-point parameter see additional ordering information for calibration)
DKD Certificate 310 361,00
Calibration with air on our DKD calibration bench
(PTB approved DKD calibration facility No. 05701)
DKD: German calibration service, PTB: German Physical and Technical Federal Institute
Additional ordering information
Catalog No. Code EUR Deliv. time
Pipe component for FMT400-VTCS V14234- - 6 wks.
Hygienic version
as partial measuring section, material stainless steel
Connection
Male part screw connection S acc. to DIN 11851, nominal pressure PN 16 6 0 -
FG flange, nominal pressure PN 10 8 0 -
Nominal size
DN 25 1 456,00
DN 40 2 493,00
DN 50 3 520,00
DN 80 (max. 10 bar) 4 557,00
Accessories
Catalog No. EUR Deliv. time
LKS-Adapter 7962828 122,00
Local Communication Interface for parameterization
incl. Communication software
Power supply unit 7962800 246,00
housing for rail mounting 62.5 mm x 75 mm x 139 mm
Input 230 V AC
Output 24 V DC / 2.5 A
1) not for FG flange
2) Changeable via LKS adapter
14
Thermal Mass Flowmeter FMT400-VTS, FMT400-VTCS (Sensyflow VT-S/VT-CS) 10/14-6.22 EN
for gases, compact
Additional ordering information for calibration
FMT400-VTS Code EUR Deliv. time
Measuring point parameter
Gas   1, Vol % (clear text) 511 -
Gas   2, Vol % (clear text)
Gas   3, Vol % (clear text)
Gas   4, Vol % (clear text)
Gas   5, Vol % (clear text)
Gas   6, Vol % (clear text)
Gas   7, Vol % (clear text)
Gas   8, Vol % (clear text)
Gas   9, Vol % (clear text)
Gas  10, Vol % (clear text) 516 -
(clear text) 517 -
Sum 100 %
Operating temperature (clear text) 512 -
Operating pressure (clear text) 513 -
Nominal size, pipe inner diameter (clear text) 518 -
Measuring range (clear text) 514 -
Unit (clear text) 515 -
Standard state (e.g. 0 °C, 1013 mbar) 519 -
Adjusted measuring range (clear text) 520 -
Add the 3-digit Code No to the Catalog No.
15
Thermal Mass Flowmeter FMT400-VTS, FMT400-VTCS (Sensyflow VT-S/VT-CS) 10/14-6.22 EN
for gases, compact
Design parameters
Measuring point parameters
1) Please specify the composition of gas, e. g. North Sea natural gas: CH4 = 90 Vol. %; C2H6 = 5 Vol. %; N2 = 3 Vol. %; CO2 = 2 Vol. %
2) Standard state related to 0 °C/1013 mbar (standard)
Type of gas and composition (Vol %)1)
 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Flow rate unit2)
kg/h . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  ❑
kg/min  . . . . . . . . . . . .  ❑
kg/s . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  ❑
Nm3/h  . . . . . . . . . . . .  ❑
Nl/s  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  ❑
Lb/h . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  ❑
Lb/min . . . . . . . . . . . .  ❑
SCFM. . . . . . . . . . . . .  ❑
SCFH . . . . . . . . . . . . .  ❑
SCFS . . . . . . . . . . . . .  ❑
Other  . . . . . . . . . . . . .  ❑